

Deed of Gift

Gift to:	Accession No.:	
□ Los Angeles County Museum of Natural History Foundation		
□ Los Angeles County Museum of Natural History		
Name:		herein called "DONOR", residing at
Address:		

DONOR hereby irrevocably and unconditionally gives, transfers, and assigns to the Los Angeles County Museum of Natural History Foundation or the Los Angeles County Museum of Natural History (as indicated above) herein called "MUSEUM", absolute and unconditional ownership of the "Donated Item(s)" described below (including without limitation full powers of management, access, display, conservation, and disposition by MUSEUM at its sole discretion and in exercise of its general purpose), together with all copyright and other rights associated with said property:

 \Box Attachments (No. of pages:)

To the best of DONOR's knowledge and belief, each Donated Item is free and clear of all encumbrances and restrictions, and has not been imported or exported into or from any country in violation of applicable laws, and was acquired in accordance with any applicable permits or permissions. MUSEUM is relying on these representations in accepting this donation. MUSEUM shall accession the Donated Items into the permanent collection of MUSEUM no later than one (1) year from the date of this Deed of Gift.

MUSEUM's name, logos, and marks are the property of MUSEUM. DONOR understands that no reference to MUSEUM or to the fact that the Donated Item(s) in MUSEUM's collections may be used in any commercial context, and DONOR agrees not to permit or condone any such use without MUSEUM's prior written permission.

DONOR desires that this gift be identified to the public (if applicable while on display) and in the records of MUSEUM as:

Gift of:

(The above credit line is optional. DONOR wishing to remain anonymous may enter "Anonymous" on the line above. If no credit line is specified, name as signed below may be used.)

Signature of DONOR or Authorized Representative

Date

Authorized Representative's Name & Title

Accepted on behalf of MUSEUM:

[Curator's name] [Curator's title] Trina Roberts Associate Vice President, Collections, Research & Collections

Date

Date